Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO
Budget Estimates 2012-2013, 30 & 31 May and 1 June 2012

Question: E12-112

OUTCOME (;: Whole of Portfolio

Topie: Consultancies

Type of Question: Written

Number of pages: 1

Senator: Senator McKenzie

Question:

a)

b)

How many consultancies have been undertaken this financial year to date? Identify the name of the consultant, the subject matter of the consultancy, the duration and cost of the arrangement, and the method of procurement (i.c. open tender, direct source, etc.). Also include total value for all consultancies.

How many consultancies are planned for this calendar year? Have these been published in your Annual Procurement Plan (APP) on the AusTender website and if not why not? In each case please identify the subject matter, duration, cost and method of procurement as above, and the name of the consultant if known.

Answer:

a)

b)

As at 15 June 2012, 578 consultancies had been undertaken this financial year to date.
The list of these consultancies has been provided at Attachment A.
The total value of these consultancies is $40.2 million (inc GST).

23 consultancies were planned for, and included in, the 2011-12 financial year Annual Procurement Plan (APP) as at 15 June 2012,

Yes, these 23 consultancies were published in the Department of Health and Ageing’s APP on AusTender. A listing of the consultancies identified in the Department’s APP at the beginning of the 2011-12 financial year, have been provided at Attachment B.
Whilst these records are viewable on AusTender
(hitps://www.tenders.gov.au/7eveni=public.app. view&appuuid=D98CTF0-9A5C~
T1DA-DECCDI3ICFI8T012C), AusTender does not record if a planned procurement is to be a consultancy.

As the APP relates to planned procurements, consultant details are unknown.
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Estimates

Annual Pro;cu.rement_ Plan - As Listed on Aquender as at 15/05/20=12

IAPP Reference

[Enter the Agency Reference for
the Planned Procurement.
Agency Reference must be
guninue ta this APP. . .

Description N .
Enter a brief description of the Planned Proguremait.

Conduct a Review of the Medical Rural Bonded Scholarship

Question on Notice E12-112: Consultancies

Attachment B

Date of Approach [
Select the estimated |
financiat year quarter for '
the approach to the .

miarkel.

HWD11-01 Quarter 1
Scherme, Bonded Medical Places Scheme & Support Program
MED04 To Provide Health Technology Assessment & Research Quarter 1
Support Activities Under the Medical Servicas Advisory
Commities
MBD11-02 To Develop Clinical Guidelines/Pathways to Assist General Quarter 2
Practitioners Referring Patlents for Clinically Approptiate MR
Scarnis :
MHCDD11-01 To Evaluate the Centre for Indigenous Tobacce Control Quarter 4
MHCDD11-02 To Conduct a Review of the Indigenous Tobacco Gontrol Quarter 4
Inltiative
OATSIH10 To Provide an Evaluation Framework for High Sugar Drinks Cluarter 3
Projecis
) f‘f]\TSIH“I 1-04 To Evaluate the Australian Nurse-Family Partnership Program Future/Beyond thls FY CATSIH11-06 To Provide Support Services for the Ausalian Nurse-Family [Quarter 4
Parinership Program
PACD11-02 To Conduct an Evaluation of the Madicare Locals Program {Quarter 1
PACD11-03 To Provide a Financial Advisor for the Medicare Locals Quarter 1
Assessmant Process
PBD11-01 To Develop an Evaluation Framework for the Pharmacy Futura/Beyond this FY Practice Incentives Program
PBD11-03 To Undertake a Review of the Electronic Recording & Reporting [Quarter 2
of Controlled Drugs Inltiative '
PBD11-04 To Undertake a Review of the Supply & PBS Claiming from Quarter 2
Medication Chaits in Residential Aged Care Facilities
I”BD11-05 To Undertake a Review of the Dispensing of Pharmaceutical Quarter 2
Benefits Scheme Medicines in Defined Clrcumstances Initiative
PBD11-08 To Conduct External Evaluations for the Pharmaceulical Quarter 2
Benefits Advisory Committee
PHD11-01 To Undertake a Review of the Marketing in Australia of Infant Cuarter 1
AN Formula Agresment
FHD11.02 To Scope the Review of the Nutrient Reference Values Quarter 1
PHD11-04 To Conduct an Evaluation of the Breastfeeding Hofline Quarter 2
PHD11-07 To Evaluate the Get Up & Grow: Healthy Eating & Physical Quarter 2
Activity Guidslines Resources for Early Childhood Seltings
PHD11-08 Ta Provide Cervical Screening Under the Nallonal Gervical Quarter 2
. Screening Program
PHD11-11 To Undertake a Review of the 2006 Nutrient Reference Valugs Quarter 3
PHD11-12 To Conduct an Economic Evaluation of the National Cervical |Quarter 4
Screening Program
RPGD11-01 To Conduct a Review of the Efficiency, Effectiveness & Cuarter 1
Appropriateness of the Hepatitis © Setllement Scheme
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Page 1 of 1

